

Shin Heung Precision Co., Ltd.

222-2, Sinneung-Ri, Seowun-Myeon, Anseong-City, Gyeonggi-Do, 456-853, South Korea

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

C.C.: SIEMIC, INC.- TCB

Attention: Application Examiner/ Review Engineer

Subject: Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules

Reference: FCC ID: O8HSTM-7100

To The Commission:

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: O8HSTM-7100 as established in 47CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Shin Heung Precision Co., Ltd. will establish a new FCC ID under Shin Heung Precision Co., Ltd. grantee code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to FCC ID: **WLFSTM-7100** will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: WLFSTM-7100
- 2. The original grant date is 09/02./2008
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical. Only the trade name and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

Cover Letter / External Photos / FCC ID label format and location

Sincerely,

(서명)

Byoungjo-Ha / Chief Engineer Shin Heung Precision Co., Ltd.

Date: July 25, 2013